/]

oy,
T

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email 1D- difo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

No. I /6F-Mining-10/2016
Dated, Keonjhar the AFH\ February, 2023

To i
The Chicf Project & Corporate Serv. |
M/s Arcelormittal Nippon Steel India Limited
(formerly known as Essar Steel India Limited)
Udayabata, Paradeep. Dist- Jagatsinghpur- 751023

Sub: Diversion of 12.728 ha of forest land for laying of tailing, wale.r. po\.\‘e!- &
communication cables from beneficiation plant at Dubuna under B:!rbjl T_aha_sﬂ 10
proposed tailing pond site at village Sankari under Banspal of Keonjhar District b.y )
M/s Arcelormittal Nippon Steel India Limited (formerly known as Essar Steel India
Limited) )

X-Sub: Demand of differential funds towards Compensatory Afforestation & Addl.
Compensatory Afforestation at the current wage rate (@ Rs. 333/- per Mandays.

Ref: Your letter No. AMNS/TPL/2023/02/01 di. 02.02.2023 & this Office Order No.55 du.
04.02.2023.

Sir,

With reference 1o the aforementioned letiers on the capltioned subject, you are
requested to deposit the differential approved amount of Rs. 5,09,200/- (Rupees five lakh nineteen
thousand two hundred) only lowards revised CA & ACA Schemes against laying of tailing, water,
power & communication cables from beneficiation plant at Dubuna under Barbil Tahasil to proposed
tailing pond site at village Sankari under Banspal of Keonjhar District by M/s Arcelormittal Nippon
Steel India Limited (formerly known as Essar Steel India Limited) as per current wage rate @Rs.
333/~ per man-day with maintenance of 10 years technically approved by the DFO, Keonjhar through
e-portal of MoEF&CC as provided in the https:/parivesh.nic.in/ and the proofievidence of the
deposit of fund be submitted 1o this office for further necessary action at this end.

[ Particulars Amount 1o be Amount Balance 10
deposited as per deposited be
revised wage rate | earlier by the deposited
o Rs. 333/~ per User Agency (Rs.)

man-day (Rs.) {Rs.)
Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over 12,738 ha of 1.16,63.300/- 1.13,32,200/- | 3.31.100/-

Non-forest Gov(. Land identified in village Podadihi under
Bansapal Tahasil of B.J.P. Range of Keonjhar District

Scheme for Additional Compensatory Afforestation over 39.75.000./- 37.86,900/- 1.88,100/-

12.728 ha of degraded forest Tand identified in Renda PRF

under Telkoi Forest Range of Keonjhar Forest Division.

binl 5,19,200/-

(Rupees five lakh nineteen thousand two hundre

Yours fajthfi

A ole
w al Fopest Officer,
Memo No,_ 54, Dated. £4.02.205,3 njhar Division.

. _ _Cop}' Ijnn\'arded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests. Rourkela Circle
ourkela/ Principal Chief Conservator of Forests. Forest Diversion and Nodal .

Scanned with CamScanner



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email 1D- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

Office Order No. .55 /6F-Mining-10/2016
Dated, Keonjhar the 4441 February, 2023

Revised Estimate Approval Order

As per the point no. 4 of the Guideline issued vide order no. 1087/12 (Affn.)
25/2018 dt. 02.11.2021 by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF. Odisha the
following revised schemes pertaining to proposal for diversion of 12.728 ha of forest land for
laying of tailing. water. power & communication cables from. beneficiation plant at Dubuna
of M/s Arcelormittal Nippon Steel India Limited (formerly known as Essar Steel India
Limited) are hereby approved at the current wage of Rs. 333/- per manday.

SII

Name of the Scheme

Revised scheme technically approved
by DFO, Keonjhar

1

Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over
12.728 ha of Non-forest Govt. Land
identified in village Podadihi under Bansapal
Tahasil of B.J.P. Range of Keonjhar District

Technically approved for Rs.
1,16,63,300/- (Rupees one crore sixteen
lakhs sixty three thousand thre hundred)
only.

(B ]

Scheme for Additional Compensatory
Afforestation over 12.728 ha of degraded
forest land identified in Renda PRF under
Telkoi Forest Range of Keonjhar Forest
Division.

Technically approved for Rs. 39,75,000/-
(Rupees forty lakhs fourteen thousand
one hundred) only

FC Act. O/o- the PCCF & HoFF. Odisha. Bhubaneswar for favour of

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Division

Memo No. “52_ /Dated O4 .02 . 2N,

. Copy forwarded 1o the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests. Rourkela
Circle. Rourkela/ Principal Chief Conservator of Forests. Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer

necessary action,

information and

| ;?b\\?’

Divisio Officer,
! Keonjhar Division.

Scanne d with CamScanner




